HANDI BURU HAN HAN AKA DUN BURU HAN HAN HAN

03-26-2001

04/11 01 FC U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #57

04-11-2001



101671992

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

## RECORDATION FROM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please reco	ord the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type 3 - 26-01	Conveyance Type			
New New	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Document ID#	Effective Date  Month Date Year			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger 9-7-2000			
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name			
Corrective Document				
Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party Mark	if additional names of conveying parties attached			
	Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name Streamline Finance LLC 3-16-2001				
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limi	ted Partnership Corporation Association			
Other Limited Liability Company				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware				
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached				
Name   CapitalSource Finance LLC				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 1133 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.				
Address (line 2) Suite 310				
Address (line 3) Washington	DC 20036			
Address (line 3) Washington city	DC 20036 State/Country Zip Code			
Individual General Partnership Lin	mited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is			
Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
Association	representative should be attached.			
Other Limited Liability Company	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Delaware			
/2001 GTDN11 00000016 1991438 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
:481 40.00 OP	40E			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C., 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C., 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002267 FRAME: 0460

FORM P Expires 06/3	TO-1618A			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
OMB 0651-0	027	Addroso		TRADEMARK
i	presentative Name and	Address	Enter for the first Rec	ceiving Party only.
Name				
Address (line 1)			Wilet 7-31	
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Corresponde	nt Name and Address	Aron Codo o	nd Tolonbono Numbo	er (703) 610-6100
Name	Timothy J. Lyden, Esq.	Alea Code a	nd Telephone Numbe	1 (703) 610-6100
Address (line 1)	Hogan & Hartson LLP			
Address (line 2)	8300 Greensboro Drive			
Address (line 3)	Suite 1100			
A -1-1	M.J W 22102			
Address (line 4)			ttacked commons	4.00.000.004
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachments		πacned conveyance (	# 2
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)				
			1,991,438	
	J			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount	Fee Amou	unt for Propertie	s Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method of	Payment: E	Enclosed 🔀	Deposit Account	
Deposit A		Iditional food and		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 08-2550				
		Authorization	on to charge additional t	fees: Yes No
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infromation is true and correct and any attached copy is true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
		1	$\sim \ell$	
Timo	thy J. Luden	Mmah	34	3/26/01
Name o	f Person Signing	Si	gnature)	/ Date Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 002267 FRAME: 0461

## NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Streamline Finance LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Streamline"), and CapitalSource Finance LLC, a Delaware limited liability company located and doing business at 1133 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Suite 310, Washington, D.C. 20036 ("CapitalSource"), entered into a certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated September 7, 2000 (the "Agreement") together with other parties;

WHEREAS, Streamline is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,991,438 for the mark CAPITAL SOURCES (& Design), the marks CAPITALSOURCE and CAPITAL SOURCES (& Design), and the goodwill symbolized thereby (collectively, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Agreement, Streamline assigned to CapitalSource all right title and interest in and to the Marks, including the federal registration for the mark CAPITAL SOURCES (& Design) and the goodwill symbolized by the Marks, effective September 7, 2000;

WHEREAS, the parties are desirous of ratifying and confirming said sale, assignment and transfer of all right, title and interest in and to said Marks and the goodwill symbolized thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Streamline has assigned and hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to CapitalSource, nunc pro tunc as of September 7, 2000, the entire right, title, interest in and to the Marks, U.S. Trademark Registration Number 1,991,438, and the

\\MC - 82733/7 - #170346 v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002267 FRAME: 0462

goodwill of the business connected with the Marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by CapitalSource, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Streamline further assigns to CapitalSource all right to sue for and receive all damages accruing from past infringements of the Mark assigned.

This Assignment shall be binding upon the parties, their successors and/or assigns and all others acting by, through, with or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

STREAMLINE FINANCE LLC

Date: March 16, 2001

John K. Delaney

Executive Manager

**\\\MC** - 82733/7 - #170346 v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002267 FRAME: 0463

RECORDED: 03/26/2001